
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4986
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
RAIL ROKO ANDOLAN
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the citizens had staged Rail Roko Andolan at Makronia- Sagar- Beena- Naryawali− Jaruwakheda - Khurai and Mandi Bamora stations of Western Central Railway recently; and

(b) if so, the details of their demands and the steps taken by Railways in the matter ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam. On 10.02.2010 a Rail Roko Andolan was staged by the citizens at Makronia, Jeruakhera, Nariaoli and Khurai stations in Bina - Sagour − Ganeshganj section over Jabalpur division of West Central Railway.

(b) The main demands are Appended.

Out of 34 demands, 13 have been implemented. Other demands are not found feasible at present.

APPENDIX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4986 BY SHRI BHOOPENDRA SINGH TO
BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 26.08.2010 REGARDING RAIL ROKO ANDOLAN

(b):

1. Introduction of Intercity Express Train between Sagour and Bhopal.

2. Stoppage of 2823/2824 Nizamuddin − Durg Chhattisgarh Sampark Kranti Express at Sagour Railway station.

3. Running of proposed Jabalpur − Bangalore train via Sagour − Bina.

4. Independent running of 2411/2412 Nizauddin − Jabalpur Gondwana Express.

5. Increase in the frequency of 1449 / 1450 Jabalpur − Jammu Tawi (weekly) express.

6. Provision of quota in Rewanchal Express at Sagour.

7. Change in timings of 8235/8236 Bhopal − Bilaspur Exp/Passenger to provide connection to 2137/2138 Punjab Mail.

8. Construction of stadium, Mall, Park etc. in the vacant Railway land at Sagour.

9. Completion of two lane road between Sagour Railway station to Apsara Cinema.

10. Widening of Foot Over Bridge at Sagour Railway station and construction of ramp between platform no. 1 and 2.

11. Construction of road by the side of Railway track near Level Crossing No. 23 and 24.

12. Makronia station should be declared as Sub-city station of Sagour and stoppage of all trains at Makronia.

13. Opening of Computerized Reservation / Ticket counters at Makronia Railway station.

14. Construction Road Over Bridge on Railway level crossing no. 3A at Makronia Railway station and doubling of road between Makronia station and National High Way.

15. Stoppage of 1449/1450 Jabalpur − Jammu Tawi Express (weekly) and 1271/1272 Itarsi − Bhopal Vindhyachal Express at Nariaoli station.

16. Provision of passenger amenities at Nariaoli and Khurai stations.


17. Stoppage of 2181/2182 Jabalpur − Jaipur Dayodaya Express (weekly) and 1449/1450 Jabalpur − Jammu Tawi Express at Khurai station

18. Fixation of quota in Gondwana Express for Khurai.

19. Sanction of road over bridge and road under bridge at Bina station.

20. Construction of stadium, shopping mall and park on vacant Railway land and widening of all Railway roads at Bina.

21. Provision of drinking water at Bina Railway station during summer by constructing stop dam.

22. Stoppage of Shatabdi, Tamil Nadu, Goa and Puspak express trains at Bina.

23. Provision of latest medical facilities and availability of specialized doctors in Railway hospital Bina.

24. Proposal of Rail coach factory, Central Stores and Railway Hotel at Bina.

25. Running of train from Bina to Katni between 14.00 and 16.00 hrs. or extension of existing Bina − Bhopal passenger upto Sagour /
Damoh.

26. Provision of passenger amenities at Malkhedi Railway station and construction of parallel road to Railway track between Malkhedi and Bina.

27. Shifting of Mahadevkhedi Railway station to village Dehri near Hanuman temple.

28. Stoppage of 1078 Jhelum Express and 2197/2198 Gwalior- Bhopal Intercity Express at Mandi Bamora

29. Increase in height of platform and extension of shed at Mandi Bamora station.

30. Construction of foot over bridge and provision of passenger amenities at Jeruwakheda station

31. Stoppage of 9305/9306 Shipra Express, 1071/ 1072 Kamayani Express and 8477/8478 Utkal Express at Jeruwakheda station.

32. Laying of additional Railway track between Katni and Bina in view of increase in goods traffic.

33. Restoration of previous route of Durg − Jaipur Express via Katni − Damoh − Sagour.

34. Extension of Chirimiri − Damoh passenger train upto Sagour / Bina.
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